Office of

AUBURN WATER DISTRICT

AUBURN SEWERAGE DISTRICT

A SPECIAL JOINT MEETING of the Trustees of the Auburn Water District and Auburn Sewerage District for the purpose of reviewing the FY 2024 budgets, will be held at the AWSD office at 268 Court Street on Wednesday, DECEMBER 20,2023 at 5:15 p.m.

AGENDA

- 1. Review AWD proposed budget changes
- 2. Review ASD proposed budget changes
- 3. Review of shared Budget Capital Items
- 4. Adjourn Meeting

A **PUBLIC HEARING** on the FY 2024 Water District Budget and FY 2024 Sewerage District Budget will be held by Trustees of the Auburn Water District and Auburn Sewerage District at the <u>AWSD office at 268 Court</u> <u>Street on Wednesday, DECEMBER 20,2023 at 5:30 p.m.</u>

AGENDA

- 1. Discussion of proposed Water and Sewerage District Budgets
- 2. Adoption of FY 2024 Water District Budget
- 3. Adoption of FY 2024 Sewerage District Budget
- 4. Adjourn Meeting